CHALLENGER
BASEBALL

CANADA

BRASEBALL

“IN A LEAGUE, ON A TEAM, IN A UNIFORM”

What is Challenger Baseball?

Challenger Baseball is an adaptive baseball program specifically designed to empower
children, youth and adults living with physical and/or cognitive disabilities. The
program is designed to teach its athletes the core life skills inherent to baseball,
including teamwork, communication, determination, resiliency, inclusion, support and
courage. Challenger Baseball ensures every athlete has the opportunity to play in a
fun and safe environment where they learn to become more independent, build

confidence and self-esteem, improve their communication skills and set and achieve
their own personal goals.

Who can play Challenger Baseball?

To be eligible to participate in Challenger Baseball, participants must have a physical
disability, intellectual disability, cognitive delay or developmental disability.

Player Registration

Players can be registered through the following link -

https://registration.teamsnap.com/form/52720. Player registration includes a baseball
jersey and cap.

Location

Queensway Park — South Diamond (8 Avon Park Dr. Toronto)
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https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fregistration.teamsnap.com%2Fform%2F52720&data=05%7C02%7Cjennifer_coleman%40manulife.ca%7C9f30bb291fc54dd61b4308de6d700374%7C5d3e2773e07f4432a6301a0f68a28a05%7C0%7C0%7C639068525083503839%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=fIv42wCSxjSmJtWWPQDkCeo5e3j2O2ojsJ79F1FXkl8%3D&reserved=0

Schedule (Field time 6:15 — 8:15pm)

Game # Date
1 Friday, May 22, 2026
2 Friday, May 29, 2026
3 Friday, June 5, 2026
4 Friday, June 12, 2026
5 Friday, June 19, 2026
6 Friday, June 26, 2026
7 Friday, July 3, 2026
8 Friday, July 10, 2026
9 Friday, July 17, 2026
10 Friday July 24, 2026
11 Thursday, July 30, 2026 (Trophies and Pizza)
Questions?

For more

information about EBA Challenger Baseball

challenger@etobicokebaseball.com
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